SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).44239/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2023 in SA No.1118/1999 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

T. PADMAVATHAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COLLECTOR AND TAHSILDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.225322/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Sai Teja, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2 at this stage, returnable on 30.01.2024.
- Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. Tag with D.No.34878 of 2023 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)