SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)............ Diary No(s).33421/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2023 in SA No.1118/1999 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

MALA RAMLOO (DIED PER LRS) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COLLECTOR AND TAHSILDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.222699/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.233448/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv. Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice to respondent nos.1 and 2 only, returnable on 30.01.2024.
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) No.25545/2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)